

## Fees and Charges 2021/2022

## Pricing Policy – Good and Service by Council

Goods and services shall be provided on a cost recovery basis or to comply with statutory legislation. Any new goods or services introduced by Council after adoption of Delivery Plan for that year will be charged for, in accordance with this policy and set specifically by resolution of Council.

The following schedule of fees and charges have been prepared using the best available information in relation to the GST impact on the fees and charges at the time of publication. The fees have been prepared on current legislation. Should the legislation change any of the listed fees then Council fees will be amended accordingly.

## **GLOSSARY OF TERMS**

**DCR** – Direct Cost Recovery – Includes the recovery of salary, salary on-costs and materials directly attributable to the provision of the goods and services

**FCR** – Full Cost Recovery – Includes all costs, direct and indirect, incurred in providing the goods and service. Indirect costs include a proportion of shared costs (or overheads) which include information technology; the recording and processing of financial information, correspondence, and payroll; together with professional management of these systems and costs associated with providing shared buildings and equipment.

**REF** – Reference – Involves the identification of like or similar services provided in the community followed by the adoption of similar prices to those charged by such services, or an assessment of the price the market can afford to pay.

**ROR** – Rate of Return – Prices are set to recover an excess over costs. This excess may then be directed to capital improvements/development of similar facilities.

**STAT** – Statutory – Prices are set to comply with statutory legislation.

**SUB** – Subsidised (Partial Cost) – Council only recovers a proportion of the cost.

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
	ADMINISTRATION, RECORDS AND DOCUMENTS MANAGE	MENT				
Rates						
1	Rates & Charges due or payable on a parcel of land. Section 603 Certificate (S603) as advised by NSW Office of Local Government Circular No 19-05 / 24 April 2019 / A642060	FCR	Each	\$85.00	0%	\$85.00
2	plus: S603 Urgency Fee (if required within 48 hours from request)	REF	Each	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00
3	Issue a copy of Rates/Water notice (where Council is not at fault and data is still on current system)	REF	Each	\$10.00	0%	\$10.00
4	Dishonour Fee -Cheque/Direct Debit	REF	Each	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
Admi	nistration Charge					
5	Administration Charge - Sale of Land under Section 713 of the Local Government Act 1993 (per property listed for sale)	FCR	Each	\$510.91	\$51.09	\$562.00
Penal	ty for Overdue Rates and Charges (Section 556)					
6	Interest on all Outstanding Rates & Charges is charged at the Maximum Rate – as advised by Office of Local Government	STAT	Each	6%	\$0.00	6%
Section	on 608 Local Government Act - Supplying Service/Information					
7	Records Search - Property or Rate Information requiring searches of old records at archive - per hour (Minimum charge of one hour to be paid)	DCR	Hour	\$85.00	0%	\$85.00
8	Per written advice	DCR	Each	\$103.00	0%	\$103.00
9	Per written advice requiring inspection	DCR	Each	\$180.00	0%	\$180.00
10	Per written advice with investigation by Council Staff and letter	DCR	Each	\$180.00	0%	\$180.00
	Advice on notices under other Acts	DCR	Each	\$44.00	0%	\$44.00
	rnment Information (Public Access) Act 2009 (NSW)	,				
	Application Fee - each	STAT	Each	TBA		TBA
	Processing Fee - per hour	STAT	Hour	TBA		TBA
14	Internal Review - each	STAT	Each	TBA		TBA

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Сору	of Council Document					
15	Strategic Community, Delivery and Operational Plan	REF	Each	\$31.00	0%	\$31.00
Сору	ing Fees - Per Page					
Black	& White					
16	A4	DCR	Сору	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
17	A3	DCR	Сору	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
Colo	ır					
18	A4	DCR	Сору	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
19	A3	DCR	Сору	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
Lami	nating - per page					
20	A4 - includes laminating pouch	DCR	Each	\$1.36	\$0.14	\$1.50
21	A3 - includes laminating pouch	DCR	Each	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00
Foldi	ng A4 only					
22	1-100 pages (per page)	DCR	Сору	\$0.27	\$0.03	\$0.30
23	101-500 pages (per page)	DCR	Сору	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.15
24	501-1000 pages (per page)	DCR	Сору	\$0.09	\$0.01	\$0.10
25	1001 pages and over (per page)	DCR	Сору	\$0.05	\$0.00	\$0.05
Hire o	of Equipment					
26	Technical Service Support Rate	FCR	Hour	\$95.45	\$9.55	\$105.00
27	Notebook - 3 day hire	ROR	Each	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
28	Plus each day thereafter	ROR	Day	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
29	Deposit - Notebook	ROR	Each	\$110.00	0%	\$110.00
30	Projector – 3 day hire	ROR	Each	\$40.91	\$4.09	\$45.00
31	Plus each day thereafter	ROR	Day	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
32	Deposit - Projector	ROR	Each	\$110.00	0%	\$110.00
33	Screen – 3 day hire	ROR	Each	\$31.82	\$3.18	\$35.00
34	Plus each day thereafter	ROR	Day	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
35	Deposit - Screen	ROR	Each	\$55.00	0%	\$55.00
36	Group Deposit for Notebook, Projector and Screen	ROR	Each	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
37	Portable PA – 3 day hire	ROR	Each	\$63.64	\$6.36	\$70.00
38	Plus each day thereafter	ROR	Day	\$20.91	\$2.09	\$23.00
39	Deposit - Portable PA	ROR	Each	\$108.00	0%	\$108.00
40	Late Return Fee - Per equipment item	FCR	Each	Daily Hire Rates	10%	Daily Hire Rates
	ANIMAL CONTROL					
Regis	tration – Companion Animals Act 1998					
	Dog - Desexed (by relevant age)	STAT	Each	\$66.00	0%	\$66.00
	Dog - Desexed (by relevant eligible pensioner)	STAT	Each	\$27.00	0%	\$27.00
	Dog - Desexed (sold by pound/shelter)	STAT	Each	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00
	Dog - Not Desexed or Desexed (after relevant age)	STAT	Each	\$224.00	0%	\$224.00
	Dog - Not Desexed (not reccomended)	STAT	Each	\$66.00	0%	\$66.00
	Dog - Not Desexed (recognised breeder)	STAT	Each	\$66.00	0%	\$66.00
	Dog - Working	STAT	Each	\$2.00	0%	\$2.00
	Dog - Service to the State	STAT	Each	\$2.00	0%	\$2.00
	Assistance Animal	STAT	Each	\$2.00	0%	\$2.00
	Cat - Desexed or Not Desexed	STAT	Each	\$56.00	0%	\$56.00
	Cat - Eligible Pensioner	STAT	Each	\$27.00	0%	\$27.00
	Cat - Desexed (sold by pound/shelter)	STAT	Each	\$2.00	0%	\$2.00
	Cat - Not Desexed (not reccomended)	STAT	Each	\$56.00	0%	\$56.00
	Cat - Not Desexed (recognised breeder)	STAT	Each	\$56.00	0%	\$56.00
	Registration late fee	STAT	Each	\$18.00	0%	\$18.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Annu	al permit category					
	Cat not desexed by four months of age	STAT	Each	\$81.00	0%	\$81.00
	Dangerous dog	STAT	Each	\$197.00	0%	\$197.00
	Restricted dog	STAT	Each	\$197.00	0%	\$197.00
	Permit Late Fee	STAT	Each	\$18.00	0%	\$18.00
Micro Chipping						
46	Micro chipping	REF	Each	\$51.82	\$5.18	\$57.00
47	Micro chipping Promotion Days (maximum 2 animals per person) or discounted rate for larger numbers per head	REF	Each	\$20.91	\$2.09	\$23.00
48	Micro chipping – Bulk/Isolated - further discounts may apply depending on numbers	REF	Each	\$25.45	\$2.55	\$28.00
Colla	r Hire					
49	Anti-Barking Citronella Collar Hire Refundable Deposit	REF	Each	\$75.00	0%	\$75.00
50	Anti-Barking Citronella Collar Hire Fee - per month	REF	Each	\$43.64	\$4.36	\$48.00
Impo	unding					
51	Daily sustenance and housing (per cat or dog) - per head	DCR	Each	\$15.00	0%	\$15.00
52	Large Animals – including pigs, goats and cattle (per day) - per head	DCR	Each	\$25.00	0%	\$25.00
53	Sheep (per day) - per head	DCR	Each	\$15.00	0%	\$15.00
54	Walking or transporting animals and for disposal thereof	DCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost
Callo	ut Fee					
55	Callout Fee - Outside Normal Working Hours - Per Person	DCR	Each	\$250.00	0%	\$250.00
56	Fee per hour per person after the first 4 hours	DCR	Each	\$65.00	0%	\$65.00
57	Rate per person per hour (During Normal Working Hours)	DCR	Each	\$45.00	0%	\$45.00
58	Fee per hour per person after the first 4 hours	DCR	Each	\$45.00	0%	\$45.00
59	Rate Additional officer per hour	DCR	Each	\$45.00	0%	\$45.00
60	Kilometre charge to apply (per Kilometre)	DCR	Each	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Trans	sport / Carrier / Feeding					
61	Cost to recovery of Actual Costs to Council	DCR	Each	At Cost +10%	0%	At Cost +10%
Treat	ment & Feeding Costs					
62	Feeding costs / Treatment Costs - Cost recovery of Actual Cost to Council	DCR	Each	At Cost +10%	0%	At Cost +10%
Smal	l Stock Trailer - Per hour (1 hour minimum)					•
63	Small Stock Trailer - Per hour (1 hour minimum)	DCR	Each	\$46.36	\$4.64	\$51.00
Impo	unding Release Fees (All Animals)					
64	1st impounding (registration and micro chipping to be added in addition to the \$42.00 release fee if animal is unidentified and unregistered)	DCR	Each	\$43.00	0%	\$43.00
65	2nd or subsequent impounding	DCR	Each	\$108.00	0%	\$108.00
66	Enforcement of Companion Animals Regulation 2018	STAT	Each	Maximum Penalty	0%	Maximum Penalty
Sale	of Companion Animals					
67	Sale of companion animal	DCR	Each	\$64.55	\$6.45	\$71.00
68	Sale of other impounded animals (e.g.: sheep and cattle)	DCR	Each	At Cost +10%		At Cost +10%
Agist	ment Fees (Old Condobolin Common)					
69	Cattle/Horses per head - per month	DCR	Month	\$43.00	0%	\$43.00
	BUILDING APPROVALS & CERTIFICATES					
Build	ing					
70	Additional copies of Stamped Plans & Specifications per set	DCR	Сору	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
71	Occupation Certificate (Class 2-9 Buildings) per application	DCR	Each	\$263.64	\$26.36	\$290.00
72	Occupation Certificate - Re-inspection	DCR	Each	\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00
BASI	X Certificate Amendments					
73	Minor - per certificate amendment (prior to approval)	DCR	Each	\$31.82	\$3.18	\$35.00
74	Major - per certificate amendment (prior to approval)	DCR	Each	\$62.73	\$6.27	\$69.00
Asse	ssment of Alternative Solution Fee					
75	Non - Fire Safety (per Performance Clause)	DCR	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00
76	Fire Safety (Minor)	ROR	Each	\$1,363.64	\$136.36	\$1,500.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)		
77	Fire Safety (major - referral to Fire Safety Engineer is required or peer review)	ROR	Each	Cost plus 10%		Cost plus 10%		
Fire S	afety Engineer Costs - Where referral required to Fire & Rescue NSW							
78	Per day or part thereof	STAT	Day	\$2,363.64	\$236.36	\$2,600.00		
Fire S	afety Upgrade Report < 1993 Building - to be advised A1 Accredited Certifi	er						
79	Where referral to Fire Safety Engineer is required	ROR	Each	Cost plus 10%		Cost plus 10%		
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate								
80	Minimum Fee (lodgement and recording)	DCR	Each	\$51.82	\$5.18	\$57.00		
81	Plus statutory schedule of first \$5,000 plus	DCR	Each	\$57 + 0.5% of Cost	0%	\$57 + 0.5% of Cost		
82	Next \$95,000 plus	DCR	Each	\$90 + 0.3% of Cost	0%	\$90 + 0.3% of Cost		
83	Next \$150,000 plus	DCR	Each	\$170 + 0.2% of Cost	0%	\$170 + 0.2% of Cost		
84	For excess \$250,000	DCR	Each	\$445 + 0.1% of Cost	0%	\$445 + 0.1% of Cost		
Privat	e Certifiers (Registration of Certificates)							
X5	Registration of Complying Development Certificate, Construction Certificate or Occupation Certificate from an external Principal Certifier	STAT	Each	\$36.00	0%	\$36.00		
86	Applications requiring referral to independent Accredited Certifiers	REF	Each	Cost plus 10%	0%	Cost plus 10%		
87	Council appointed as PCA but Private Certifier required for inspection	DCR	Each	Cost plus 10%	0%	Cost plus 10%		
	Note: Ordinary construction fees apply in addition to the Private Certifier. Fees are payable prior to the construction of work.  Principal Certifiers Fee (charged with each Construction Certificate) Within Lachlan Shire Council							
	Minor work – e.g., carport, above ground pool, garden shed etc.	REF	Each	\$189.09	\$18.91	\$208.00		
	In-ground pool, small addition, garage, etc.	REF	Each	\$323.64	\$32.36	\$356.00		
	Dwelling, duplex (two flats), small industrial commercial/food	REF	Each	\$488.18	\$48.82	\$537.00		
	Three units, medium industrial	REF	Each	\$607.27	\$60.73	\$668.00		
92	Large industrial, multi-unit, large shopping centre	REF	Each	\$1,569.09	\$156.91	\$1,726.00		
93	Large projects industrial	REF	Each	\$3,111.82	\$311.18	\$3,423.00		

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
94	Reinspection for failed critical stage inspections (payments up front) applies to 2nd and subsequent re-inspections	REF	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00
95	Advertising any application	DCR	Each	\$623.00	0%	\$623.00
96	Advertising as per Lachlan Development Control Plan	DCR	Each	\$623.00	0%	\$623.00
97	Inspection for Private Certifiers – per inspection	REF	Each	\$454.55	\$45.45	\$500.00
Appli	cations (Other)					
98	Variation to building line	REF	Each	\$116.00	0%	\$116.00
99	Temporary road/street closures for private functions	REF	Each	\$105.45	\$10.55	\$116.00
100	Application to vary policy	REF	Each	\$116.00	0%	\$116.00
Build	ing Information Certificates					
101	Building certificate for class 1 and 10 building - clause 260 - per dwelling	STAT	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00
102	Building Certificate 6.23 (Section 149B) not exceeding 200 m²	STAT	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00
103	Building Certificate 6.23 (Section 149B) exceeding 200 m <sup>2</sup> but not 2000 m <sup>2</sup> , plus	STAT	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00
104	Over 200 m² - per m²	STAT	Each	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
105	Building Certificate 6.23 (Section 149B) exceeding 2000 m² plus	STAT	Each	\$1,059.09	\$105.91	\$1,165.00
106	Over 2000 m <sup>2</sup> - per m <sup>2</sup>	STAT	Each	\$0.68	\$0.07	\$0.75
107	Additional inspection required prior to issuing building certificate	STAT	Each	\$81.82	\$8.18	\$90.00
108	In any case where the application relates to a part of a building and that part consists of a wall only or does not otherwise have a floor area (cl 260(1)c)	STAT	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00
109	Copy of Building Certificate s.261	STAT	Each	\$11.82	\$1.18	\$13.00

Note: Where the Section 6.23 Building Information Certificate is required to regularise illegal building work, the fee charged will be equivalent to the fee that would ordinarily be charged for a Development Application and Construction Certificate or Complying Development Certificate for the illegal building work, whichever is applicable, plus the Building Certificate fee.

Reloc	cation of Second Hand Dwelling					
110	Security Bond (upfront payment or bank guarantee accepted)	DCR	Each	\$10,000.00	0%	\$10,000.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)		
Awnii	ng/Façade Safety Inspection (Awnings over Council's Footpath)							
111	Initial Safety Inspection per awning per assessment	ROR	Each	Cost plus 10%	10%	Cost plus 10%		
112	Follow up costs for unsafe awnings/façade	ROR	Each	Cost plus 10%	10%	Cost plus 10%		
Section	Section 735(a) Certificate (Outstanding Notice under LGA 1993)							
113	Per Certificate	REF	Each	\$69.00	0%	\$69.00		
114	Per Certificate requiring inspection	REF	Each	\$135.00	0%	\$135.00		
Section	on 9.3-9.37 (121ZP) Certificate (Outstanding Notice under EPA Act 1979)							
115	Per Certificate	REF	Each	\$68.00	0%	\$68.00		
116	Per Certificate requiring inspection	REF	Each	\$136.00	0%	\$136.00		
117	Combined Section 735A & 9.3-9.37 (121ZP) Certificate	REF	Each	\$103.00	0%	\$103.00		
118	Per Certificate requiring inspection	REF	Each	\$136.00	0%	\$136.00		
Section	on 10.7 (149) Planning Certificates							
119	Section 10.7 (2) [149(2)] Certificate	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA		
120	Section 10.7 (5) [149(5)] Annexure to 10.7 (2) [149(2)]	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA		
121	Urgency Fee (if required within 48 hours from request)	REF	Each	\$62.73	\$6.27	\$69.00		
122	Section 10.7 (149) Administration Charge (cancellation of application)	REF	Each	50% of the fee	0%	50% of the fee		
123	Section 10.7 (149) Certificate – Certified Copy	REF	Each	\$59.00	0%	\$59.00		

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Swim	ming Pool Certificate (Swimming Pools Act)					
124	Section 22D Inspection (Swimming Pools Act) Compliance (if it is the first inspection since the person became the owner OR if it is the first inspection since a certificate of compliance in relation to the premises ceased to be valid)	STAT	Each	\$150.00	0%	\$150.00
125	Section 22D Inspection (Swimming Pools Act) Compliance (any or all subsequent inspections after the first inspection since the person became the owner OR any or all subsequent inspections after the first inspection since a certificate of compliance in relation to the premises ceased to be valid)	STAT	Each	\$100.00	0%	\$100.00
126	Section 22 Inspection (Swimming Pools Act) Exemption	STAT	Each	\$250.00	0%	\$250.00
Sewe	rage Certificate					
127	Sewerage/Drainage Plan	DCR	Each	\$30.00	0%	\$30.00
128	Septic Tank Certificate/Inspection/Registration/Re-inspection	DCR	Each	\$165.00	0%	\$165.00
129	Plus: Urgency Fee (if required within 48 hours from request)	DCR	Each	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
	CARAVAN PARKS					
Cond	obolin					
130	Cabin 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$109.09	\$10.91	\$120.00
131	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00
132	Cabin 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$636.36	\$63.64	\$700.00
133	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$109.09	\$10.91	\$120.00
134	Dongas 1-2 person per night	REF	Each	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00
135	Dongas 1-2 person per week	REF	Each	\$340.91	\$34.09	\$375.00
136	Powered sites 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00
137	Powered sites 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$174.55	\$17.45	\$192.00
138	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
139	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00
140	Unpowered sites 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$24.55	\$2.45	\$27.00
141	Unpowered sites 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$147.27	\$14.73	\$162.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
142	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
143	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00
Cond	Condobolin Dog Show - Attendees for dog shows period					
144	Powered Site 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$21.82	\$2.18	\$24.00
145	Powered site 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$130.91	\$13.09	\$144.00
146	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$5.45	\$0.55	\$6.00
147	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$32.73	\$3.27	\$36.00
148	Unpowered site 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$22.00
149	Unpowered site 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$120.00	\$12.00	\$132.00
150	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$5.45	\$0.55	\$6.00
151	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$32.73	\$3.27	\$36.00
152	Cabins 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$81.82	\$8.18	\$90.00
153	Cabins 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$490.91	\$49.09	\$540.00
154	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$10.91	\$1.09	\$12.00
155	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$67.27	\$6.73	\$74.00
156	Dongas 1-2 person per night	REF	Each	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00
157	Dongas 1-2 person per week	REF	Each	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00
158	Kennel Club Building - Hire per day	REF	Each	\$78.18	\$7.82	\$86.00
159	Kennel Club Building - Cleaning deposit	REF	Each	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00
Lake	Cargelligo					
160	Executive Cabin 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$118.18	\$11.82	\$130.00
161	Cabin 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$81.82	\$8.18	\$90.00
162	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00
163	Each extra person (child up to 16 years) per night	REF	Each	\$13.64	\$1.36	\$15.00
164	Executive Cabin 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$709.09	\$70.91	\$780.00
165	Cabin 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$454.55	\$45.45	\$500.00
166	Each extra person (adult) per week	REF	Each	\$109.09	\$10.91	\$120.00
167	Powered sites 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)			
168	Powered sites 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$174.55	\$17.45	\$192.00			
169	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00			
170	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00			
171	Unpowered sites 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$24.55	\$2.45	\$27.00			
172	Unpowered sites 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$147.27	\$14.73	\$162.00			
173	Each extra person per night	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00			
174	Each extra person per week	REF	Each	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00			
Totte	nham								
175	Executive Cabin 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$81.82	\$8.18	\$90.00			
	Executive Cabin 1-2 persons per week	REF	Each	\$509.09	\$50.91	\$560.00			
177	Powered Site 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$22.73	\$2.27	\$25.00			
178	Unpowered Site 1-2 persons per night	REF	Each	\$16.36	\$1.64	\$18.00			
179	Single room per night	REF	Each	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$33.00			
180	Single room per week	REF	Each	\$177.27	\$17.73	\$195.00			
181	Single room per week for a period exceeding two weeks	REF	Each	\$168.18	\$16.82	\$185.00			
182	Double room per night	REF	Each	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00			
183	Double room per week	REF	Each	\$313.64	\$31.36	\$345.00			
184	Double room per week for a period exceeding two weeks	REF	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00			
Speci	al Events/Festivals within Lachlan Shire								
185	10% reduction on all accommodation bookings in shire caravan parks (except Kennel Club building fees) relating to a special event/festival held within Lachlan Shire (such as but not limited to the Fisherama, Condo 750)	REF	Each						
	Note: Caravan Park Cabins have a 35% fee reduction of the full cabin rate for long term stays of 2 weeks plus. NOTE: this discount will not apply if any other discount is offered.  Other Fees - All Caravan Parks								
186	Use of Showers/amenities - Truck Drivers/Travellers	REF	Per Person	\$5.45	\$0.55	\$6.00			
	Cancellation fee (less than 7days)	REF	Each	50% of Fee	50% of Fee	50% of Fee			

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
188	Cancellation fee (greater than 7 but less than 14 days)	REF	Each	10% of Fee	10% of Fee	10% of Fee
189	Cancellation fee (greater than 14 but less than 21 days)	REF	Each	5% of Fee	5% of Fee	5% of Fee
190	Cancellation fee (greater than 21 days)	REF	Each	NIL	NIL	NIL
191	Additional Linen	REF	Each	\$9.10 per set	\$0.90	\$10 per set
192	Additional Cleaning Charge	REF	Each	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
Stora	ge fees					
193	Caravan site holding fee for preferred site	REF	Weekly	\$90.91	\$9.09	\$100.00
194	Stored in storage area	REF	Weekly	\$31.82	\$3.18	\$35.00
Coac	hes		-			
195	Powered site per night - school trips etc.	REF	Each	\$72.73	\$7.27	\$80.00
196	Unpowered site per night	REF	Each	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
	CHILDREN SERVICES					
Fees	& Charges					
197	Enrolment Fee / Kinderloop- per family per year	REF	Each	\$23.64	\$2.36	\$26.00
198	After School Care 3pm -6pm	REF	Child	\$24.00	0%	\$24.00
199	Mobile Child Care: Tullibigeal (8.45am-3.15pm) Lake Cargelligo (8.30am-3.30pm)	REF	Child	\$72.00	0%	\$72.00
200	Pre-School - per child per day - Full Fee	REF	Child	\$28.00	0%	\$28.00
201	Pre-School - per child per day - Parents with Health Care Card	REF	Child	\$21.00	0%	\$21.00
202	Pre-School - per child per day - Children from ATSIC family	REF	Child	\$21.00	0%	\$21.00
203	Vacation Care (Full Day)	REF	Child	\$39.00	0%	\$39.00
Note:	Fees subject to NSW Government subsidy under the fee reduction initiative					
204	Late collection of child for all above services (per 10 min block)	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
205	Excursions - Dependant on activities	DCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost
206	Cancellation Fee (No notice given) – for all above services and excursions booked - per child	REF	Each	Full Fee	0%	Full Fee
207	Children's clothing and hats	DCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
	CEMETERIES					
208	Condobolin Cemetery Reservation Fee	REF	Each	\$248.18	\$24.82	\$273.00
Plot F	Fee 1.2m x 2.4m					
209	Land General Cemetery	REF	Each	\$313.64	\$31.36	\$345.00
210	Lawn Cemetery, first interment, supply and installation of 7cm x 3cm plaque (3 lines) and perpetual maintenance	REF	Each	\$1,018.18	\$101.82	\$1,120.00
211	Interment Fee	REF	Each	\$124.55	\$12.45	\$137.00
212	Interment Ashes in Columbarium	REF	Each	\$124.55	\$12.45	\$137.00
Appr	oval Fees – to be paid in addition to the above fees					
213	Approval/Administration fee including re-opening and ashes	REF	Each	\$109.09	\$10.91	\$120.00
214	Monument fee (approval to place monument on grave) General Cemetery Only	REF	Each	\$90.00	\$9.00	\$99.00
215	Plaque Fee -Larger than 7 cm x 3 cm	REF	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost

Public Gates/Grids - Annual Fee

2021,20	<i>5</i> 22					
Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
	ees are to be paid to Council prior to digging of grave. Council does not provide nor meet to for children under 5 years in the cemeteries.	he cost for the	digging of grav	ves. The cost of plaques h	as to be paid in a	dvance . There is no
	ENGINEERING					
Priva	te Works					
216	Hire of Single Portable Toilet (includes disposal of waste)	SUB	Each	\$87.27	\$8.73	\$96.00
217	Hire of Single Portable Toilet- (includes disposal of waste) Charitable and not for Profit Organisations	SUB	Each	\$43.64	\$4.36	\$48.00
218	Hire of Portable Toilet Block (7 toilets)- Must have access to sewerage system and water.	SUB	Each	\$259.09	\$25.91	\$285.00
219	Hire of Portable Toilet Block (7 toilets)- Must have access to sewerage system and water. Charitable and not for Profit Organisations	SUB	Each	\$130.00	\$13.00	\$143.00
220	Council may carry out works, including plant, equipment and labour hire, for private individuals and businesses. Private Works applications will be individually costed and quoted. Quotations are valid for 28 days	ROR	Each	Per Quote	\$0.00	Per Quote
221	Kerb and Guttering Laybacks – Cut out and lay in existing Kerb & Guttering	FCR	Each	At Cost	\$0.00	At Cost
222	Contributions to dust seals	FCR	Each	50% of actual cost	\$0.00	50% of actual cost
223	Kerb and Gutter Construction	FCR	Each	50% of actual cost	\$0.00	50% of actual cost
Note:	Driveway construction to be Per Quote					
Note:	See Kerb and Gutter Contributions Policy for further Details					
Foot	oath/Paving Construction					
224	Erect Structures /Work on Road	REF	Each	\$94.55	\$9.45	\$104.00
Note:	The above charges without pricing are individually costed and quoted. Quotations valid for	or 28 days. Als	o See Section			
225	Occupancy Licence Fee - per annum	REF	Each	\$17.27	\$1.73	\$19.00
226	Occupancy Licence Fee - per annum (LARGE per km)	REF	Each	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$825.00
227	Public Gates/Grids - Initial application fee	REF	Each	\$158.18	\$15.82	\$174.00

REF

Each

\$63.64

\$6.36

\$70.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)			
Road	Inspections - Roads Act 1993 Section 223 Roads Authorities may charge fe	ees for servi	ces (Non-Mir	ning or Non Mining Re	lated Applican	ts)			
229	Administration charge to consider an application for an approval, permit or consent	REF	Each	\$30.91	\$3.09	\$34.00			
230	Route Assessment - Urban Streets	REF	Each	\$71.82	\$7.18	\$79.00			
231	Route Assessment - Rural Roads	REF	Each	\$153.64	\$15.36	\$169.00			
Roa	Road Inspections - Roads Act 1993 Section 223 Roads Authorities may charge fees for services (Mining or Mining Related Applicants, Rail or Rail Related Applicants)								
232	Administration charge to consider an application for an approval, permit or consent	REF	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost			
233	Route Assessment - Urban Streets	REF	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost			
234	Route Assessment - Rural Roads	REF	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost			
	IMPOUNDING								
235	Impounding of vehicles / articles	REF	Each	\$230.00 + 10%		\$230.00 + 10%			
236	Release Fee	REF	Each	\$36.00	0%	\$36.00			
237	Storage Fee - Per day	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00			
238	Disposal Fee - Per day	REF	Each	At Cost +10%	0%	At Cost +10%			
	INSPECTIONS								
239	Food Premises Inspection	REF	Each	\$96.36	\$9.64	\$106.00			
240	Reinspection for non-compliance	REF	Each	\$70.00	\$7.00	\$77.00			
241	Schools, Sports Canteens, Kiosks, Home Based Business, Tourist Information Centres, Groups in Council Halls	REF	Each	\$33.64	\$3.36	\$37.00			
242	Reinspection for non-compliance	REF	Each	\$33.64	\$3.36	\$37.00			
243	Food Vending Vehicle	REF	Each	\$90.91	\$9.09	\$100.00			
244	Food Vending Vehicle (Annual Show)	REF	Each	\$28.18	\$2.82	\$31.00			
245	Hairdressers, beauty salons, skin penetration	REF	Each	\$96.36	\$9.64	\$106.00			
246	Underground Petroleum Storage System Inspection	REF	Each	\$139.09	\$13.91	\$153.00			
247	Professional Fees - Inspections	REF	Each	\$126.36	\$12.64	\$139.00			
	ı.								

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
	LIBRARIES					
Cond	obolin and Lake Cargelligo					
248	Book Replacement	DCR	Each	Replacement Cost	10%	Replacement Cost
Book	sales					
249	Fiction	REF	Each	\$0.27	\$0.03	\$0.30
250	Non Fiction	REF	Each	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
Сору	ing Fees - Per Page					
251	Black & White A4 & A3	DCR	Сору	\$0.18	\$0.02	\$0.20
252	Colour A4	DCR	Сору	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
253	Colour A3	DCR	Сору	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
254	Internet - per hour Non Members	DCR	Hour	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
255	Wireless Internet - per hour Non Members	DCR	Hour	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
256	Faxing - per page	DCR	Page	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
257	Incoming Fax to library (arrangement with client)	DCR	Each	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
258	Library Bag Sales (Condobolin Only) - per bag	DCR	Each	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT SECTION 68 APPROVALS					
Part A	A Approval – Structures/Public Entertainment					
259	Install a manufactured home, moveable dwelling or associated structure on land	REF	Each	\$640.00	0%	\$640.00
Part E	B Approval- Water, Sewer or Drainage Work					
260	Carry out water supply work	REF	Each	\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00
261	2. Draw water from a Council water supply or a standpipe or sell water so drawn	REF	Each	At Cost	0%	At cost
262	3. Install, alter, disconnect or remove a meter connected to a service pipe	REF	Each	\$65.00	0%	\$65.00
263	4. Carry out sewerage work	REF	Each	\$120.00	0%	\$120.00
264	5. Carry out stormwater drainage	REF	Each	\$120.00	0%	\$120.00
265	6. Connect a private drain or sewer with a public drain or sewer under the control of council, or with a drain or sewer which connects with such a public drain or sewer	REF	Each	\$114.00	0%	\$114.00
Part (	C Approval – Management of Waste					
266	For fee or reward, transport waste over or under a public place	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
267	2. Place waste in a public space	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
268	3. Place a waste storage container in a public place	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
269	4. Dispose of waste into a sewer of the Council	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
270	5. Install, construct or alter a waste treatment device or a human waste storage facility or a drain connected to any such device or facility	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
271	6. Operate a system of sewerage management (Within the meaning of Section 68A)	REF	Each	\$75.00	0%	\$75.00
Part [	O Approval – Community Land					
272	1. Engage in trade or business	REF	Each	\$120.00	0%	\$120.00
273	2. Direct or produce a theatrical, musical or other entertainment for public	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
274	Construct a temporary enclosure for the purpose of entertainment	REF	Each	\$122.00	0%	\$122.00
275	4. For fee or reward, play a musical instrument or sing	REF	Each	\$10.00	0%	\$10.00
276	5. Set up, operate or use a loudspeaker or sound amplifying device	REF	Each	\$67.00	0%	\$67.00
277	Deliver a public address or hold a religious service or public meeting	REF	Each	Free	0%	Free

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Part	E Approval – Public Roads					
278	1. Swing or hoist goods across any part of a public road by means of a lift, hoist or tackle projecting over the footway.	REF	Each	\$100.00	0%	\$100.00
	2. Expose or allow to be exposed any article in or on or so as to overhang any part of the road or outside shop window or doorway abutting the road, or hang an article beneath an awning over the road.		Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
Part	F Approvals- Other Activities					
280	1. Operate a public car park	REF	Each	\$105.00	0%	\$105.00
281	Operate a caravan park or camping ground	REF	Each	\$105.00	0%	\$105.00
282	3. Operate a manufactured home estate	REF	Each	\$250.00	0%	\$250.00
283	4. Install a domestic oil or solid fuel heating appliance, other than a portable appliance	REF	Each	\$75.00	0%	\$75.00
284	5. Install or operate amusement devices (within the meaning of the Construction Safety Act 1912) - Mechanical	REF	Each	\$30.00	0%	\$30.00
285	6. Use a standing vehicle or any article for the purpose of selling any article in a public place	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
286	7. Carry out an activity prescribed by the regulations or an activity of a class or Description prescribed by the regulations	REF	Each	\$115.00	0%	\$115.00
Note: I	Not for Profit Organisations exempt from Section 68 Fees however these organisations mu	st still make ar	n application fo	r approval		
	MEALS ON WHEELS & COMMUNITY TRANSPORT					
Cond	obolin					
	Hot Meals – available 6 days - per meal	DCR	Each	\$6.55	0%	\$6.55
288	Soup	DCR	Each	\$1.55	0%	\$1.55
289	Sandwich	DCR	Each	\$3.60	0%	\$3.60
290	Salad	DCR	Each	\$6.55	0%	\$6.55
	Dessert	DCR	Each	\$2.15	0%	\$2.15
	Cargelligo					
292	Hot Meals – available 5 days - per meal	DCR	Each	\$7.15	0%	\$7.15

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
293	Dessert	DCR	Each	\$2.65	0%	\$2.65
Froze	n Meals					
294	Main	DCR	Each	\$7.90	0%	\$7.90
295	Mini	DCR	Each	\$3.25	0%	\$3.25
296	Roasts	DCR	Each	\$7.00	0%	\$7.00
297	Long Life Soup	DCR	Each	\$2.05	0%	\$2.05
298	Snacks	DCR	Each	\$2.55	0%	\$2.55
299	Dessert	DCR	Each	\$2.55	0%	\$2.55
	Tottenham					
300	Hot Meals -Main & Dessert	DCR	Each	\$7.15	0%	\$7.15
Note:	Prices may vary. Fee listed is maximum fee per meal					
Comr	nunity Transport (Condobolin)					
301	Community Car in Condobolin	DCR	Each	\$5.10	0%	\$5.10
Comr	nunity Transport (Tottenham)					
302	Tottenham to Narromine	DCR	Each	\$41.00	0%	\$41.00
303	Tottenham to Dubbo 1 person	DCR	Each	\$46.00	0%	\$46.00
304	Tottenham to Dubbo 2 person	DCR	Each	\$36.00	0%	\$36.00
305	Tottenham to Dubbo 3 person	DCR	Each	\$26.00	0%	\$26.00
306	Tottenham to Orange	DCR	Each	\$61.00	0%	\$61.00
307	Tottenham to Parkes/Forbes	DCR	Each	\$46.00	0%	\$46.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
	PLANNING					
Devel	opment Applications (EPA Act) Based on estimated cost of development					
308	Up to \$5,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
309	\$5,001 - \$50,000 plus	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
310	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated cost	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
311	\$50,001 - \$250,000 plus	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
312	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$50,000.	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
313	\$250,001 - \$500,000 plus	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
314	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000.	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
315	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000 plus	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
316	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000.	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
317	\$1,000,001 - \$10,000,000 plus	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
318	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
319	More than \$10,000,000 plus	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
320	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000.	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
321	Maximum DA Fee for a dwelling less than \$100,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
	Additional Fee - Residential apartment development (refer to design review panel)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
323	Maximum DA fee payable for work that does not require the erection of a building, the carrying out of any work, the subdivision of land or the demolition of a building or work	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
324	Advertising of Development Application	DCR	Each	\$160.00	0%	\$160.00
325	Advertising Designated Development EP&A Regulations (additional fee)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
326	Advertised/Prohibited Development/EPI DCP Notice required (additional fee)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
327	Notification of Development Application	DCR	Each	\$184.00	0%	\$184.00

Refund of Development Application - DA is withdrawn before determination  DCR  Each  S0% of the applicable fees or as otherwise determined by Director Environment, Tourism and Economic Development (a delegate)  329 Designated Development in addition to other fees  STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  Request for Review of Determination of DA (EPA Act) This applies if there is no change to the proposal, otherwise a modification fee applies, based on estimated cost of development  330 Up to \$5.000 STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  331 \$5.001 - \$250.000 plus  STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  332 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  333 \$250.001 - \$500.000 plus  STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  334 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  336 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$50,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  337 \$1,00,001 - \$1,000,000 plus  STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  338 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$50,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  339 More than \$10,000 or part of \$1,000 by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  330 More than \$10,000 or part of \$1,000 by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  330 More than \$10,000 or part of \$1,000 by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 [ess (0.64 * Cost of Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  342 Consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  343 Up to \$5,000	Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Request for Review of Determination of DA (EPA Act) This applies if there is no change to the proposal, otherwise a modification fee applies, based on estimated cost of development  330 Up to \$5,000 STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  331 \$5,001 - \$250,000 plus STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  332 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated cost STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  333 \$250,001 - \$500,000 plus STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  334 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  335 \$500,001 - \$1,000,000 plus STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  336 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  337 \$1,00,001 - \$1,000,000 plus STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  338 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  339 \$1,00,001 - \$10,000,000 plus STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  330 More than \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  339 More than \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  342 Modification of Local Development Consent  Modification of Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact	328	Refund of Development Application - DA is withdrawn before determination	DCR	Each		ourism and Econo	•
otherwise a modification fee applies, based on estimated cost of development           330         Up to \$5,000         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           331         \$5,001 - \$250,000 plus         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           332         for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated cost         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           333         \$250,001 - \$500,000 plus         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           334         for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000.         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           335         \$500,001 - \$1,000,000 plus         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           336         for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000.         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           337         \$1,00,001 - \$10,000,000 plus         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           338         for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.         STAT         Each         TBA         0%         TBA           339	329	Designated Development in addition to other fees	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
331 \$5,001 - \$250,000 plus	other	wise a modification fee applies, based on estimated cost of development					
STAT   Each   TBA   0%   TBA			-				
STAT   Each   TBA   0%   TBA			<del></del>				1 - 1 - 1
334 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000.  335 \$500,001 - \$1,000,000 plus  336 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000.  337 \$1,00,001 - \$10,000,000 plus  338 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.  339 More than \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.  339 More than \$10,000,000 plus  340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000)  342 Modification of Local Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  344 TBA  35AT Each  35BA  36BA  37BA  37BA  37BA  38BA  38B							
335 \$500,001 - \$1,000,000 plus 336 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000.  337 \$1,00,001 - \$10,000,000 plus 338 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.  339 More than \$10,000,000 plus 340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000.  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000)  342 Modification of Local Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  343 STAT Each 344 TBA 35AT Each 35BA 0% 35AT Each 35BA 0% 35BA 0			<del></del>				
336 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000.  337 \$1,00,001 - \$10,000,000 plus  338 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.  339 More than \$10,000,00 plus  340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000.  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development Consent  342 Modification of Local Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  343 Fig. 4. STAT Each TBA			<del></del>				
337 \$1,00,001 - \$10,000,000 plus STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  338 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  339 More than \$10,000,00 plus STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000. STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000) STAT Each At Cost \$0.10 At Cost  Modification of Local Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  TBA  TBA  TBA  TBA  TBA  TBA  TBA  TB			-				
338 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000.  339 More than \$10,000,00 plus  340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000.  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000)  342 Modification of Local Development Consent  343 STAT Each TBA 0% TBA  344 TBA  345 TBA  346 TBA  347 TBA  348 TBA  349 TBA  340 STAT Each TBA  340 TBA  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000)  340 STAT Each At Cost \$0.10 At Cost Modification of Local Development Consent  341 TBA  342 Modification of Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  343 TBA			<del>                                     </del>				
339 More than \$10,000,00 plus  340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000.  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000)  342 Modification of Local Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  343 STAT Each TBA  344 TBA  345 TBA  346 TBA  347 TBA  347 TBA  348 TBA  349 TBA  340 TBA  340 TBA  341 Each TBA  341 Each TBA  342 TBA  343 TBA  344 TBA			<del></del>				
340 for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000.  341 Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000)  Modification of Local Development Consent  342 Modification of Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  STAT Each TBA  O% TBA  At Cost  \$0.10 At Cost  TBA							
Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000 less (0.64 * Cost of Development/1000)  Modification of Local Development Consent  Modification of Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  STAT  Each  At Cost  \$0.10  At Cost  TBA			<del> </del>				
Modification of Development Consent as per sec. 4.55 (sec. 96) which in opinion of consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  STAT  Each  TBA		Dept. Planning, Industry and Environment (Strategy Planning Fee) in excess of \$50,000	-				
consent authority is of minimal environmental impact  TBA	Modif	ication of Local Development Consent					
343 Up to \$5,000 STAT Each TBA 0% TBA	342	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	STAT	Each		TBA	
	343	Up to \$5,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
344	\$5,001 -\$250,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
345	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated cost	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
346	\$250,001-\$500,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
347	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$250,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
348	\$500,001-\$1,000,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
349	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$500,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
350	\$1,000,001-\$10,000,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
351	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$1,000,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
352	More than \$10,000,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
353	for each \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) by which the estimated cost exceeds \$10,000,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
354	Fee for review of modification application under sec. 8.9 (Sec. 96AB)	STAT	Each	50% of original app. Fee		
355	Maximum Fee	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
356	Additional Fee – Residential Flat Development	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
357	Additional Fee-Integrated Development Fee	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
358	Per approval Authority - (This fee is not a Council fee and is forwarded to the approving public/statutory authority)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
359	Plus - Application Processing fee	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
360	Advertising fee - Modification to Development Consent	DCR	Each	\$160.00	0%	\$160.00
361	Notification fee - Modification to Development Consent	DCR	Each	\$184.00	0%	\$184.00
362	Refund of Modification to Development Consent	DCR	Each	50% of application fee Environment, Tourism &		•

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
363	Signs – 1 (one) only	DCR	Each	\$326.00	0%	\$326.00
364	Signs – more than 1 (one) plus	DCR	Each	\$326.00	0%	\$326.00
365	For each sign in excess of one	DCR	Each	\$106.00	0%	\$106.00
Note:	Real Estate Signs require one off development approval	<u>'</u>				
Plani	ning Proposal					
366	Minor Proposal	DCR	Each	\$5,552.00	0%	\$5,552.00
367	Major Proposal	DCR	Each	\$9,628.00	0%	\$9,628.00
368	Costs Associated with Public Hearings	DCR	Each	Cost + GST	\$0.00	Cost + GST
Subd	livision of Land (DA Fees (CI 249)					
369	Subdivision constructing new road	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
370	Plus per additional allotment	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
371	Subdivision with no new road	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
372	Plus per additional allotment	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
	or example, a plan of subdivision that provides for 5 lots over land that has previously compount of \$665 or \$330, as the case requires, together with a further amount of \$65 or \$53,  Strata Subdivision  Plus per allotment	•		of the 3 additional lots.  TBA  TBA	0% 0%	TBA TBA
375	Subdivision Certificate - including release of linen plan	REF	Each	\$83.64	\$8.36	\$92.00
376	Post inspection fee	REF	Each	\$157.27	\$15.73	\$173.00
Deve	lopment Contributions Plan - Sec 7.12 fees {Proposed Cost of Developmer	nt - 94(A) fees	}			
Note:	Fee charged is maximum percentage of the levy					
377	Up to and including \$100,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
						TDA
378	All development valued between \$100,001 - \$200,000	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Site C	Compatibility Certificate					
380	Application to the Planning Secretary for a site compatibility certificate (affordable rental housing)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
381	Each dwelling in the development in respect of which the certificate was issued (affordable rental housing)	STAT		TBA	0%	TBA
382	Application to the Planning Secretary for a site compatibility certificate (infrastructure) or a site compatibility certificate (schools or TAFE establishments)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
383	For each hectare (or part of a hectare) of the area of the land in respect of which the certificate was issued (infrastructure or schools or TAFE establishments)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
384	Application to the Planning Secretary for a site compatibility certificate (seniors housing)	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
385	In the case where the proposed development is for the purposes of a residential care facility (within the meaning of State Environmental Planning Policy (Housing for Seniors or People with a Disability) 2004)	STAT	Per bed in the proposed facility	TBA	0%	TBA
386	In any other case (seniors housing)	STAT	Per dwelling	TBA	0%	TBA
387	However, Maximum fee that may be charged regardless of above	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	TBA
Town	Planning Enquiries					
388	Dwelling Entitlement Search - Per request including letter to confirm	DCR	Each	\$350.91	\$35.09	\$386 +\$16 for each required record search (to be paid prior to final advice)

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
389	General Town Planning Enquiry – Per request (only if a detailed written response is required)	DCR	Each	\$209.10	\$20.90	\$230 (additional charge for complex matters - \$75 per hour to be paid prior to final advice)
Signs						
390	Swimming Pool Resuscitation Sign	DCR	Each	\$32.73	\$3.27	\$36.00
391	Development Notice Sign	DCR	Each	\$32.73	\$3.27	\$36.00
Plann	ing Maps/GIS Maps - Non Standard Map Production					
392	Basic	DCR	Each	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
393	General	DCR	Each	\$10.91	\$1.09	\$12.00
394	Complex	DCR	Each	\$27.27	\$2.73	\$30.00
	Other project per hour	DCR	Each	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$66.00
Colou	red prints - per page					
396	A4	DCR	Сору	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
397	A3	DCR	Сору	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
398	A2	DCR	Сору	\$24.55	\$2.45	\$27.00
399	A1	DCR	Сору	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00
400	A0	DCR	Сору	\$33.64	\$3.36	\$37.00
401	Other prints per line m	DCR	Сору	\$19.09	\$1.91	\$21.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Black	& White prints per page	!				
402	A4	DCR	Сору	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
403	A3	DCR	Сору	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
404	A2	DCR	Сору	\$24.55	\$2.45	\$27.00
405	A1	DCR	Сору	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00
406	A0	DCR	Сору	\$33.64	\$3.36	\$37.00
407	Other prints per line m	DCR	Сору	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
Filmi	ng Application - Fee					•
408	Application fees 0-10 crew	FCR	Each	No charge	\$0	No charge
409	Application fees 11-25 crew	FCR	Each	\$150.00	\$15	\$165.00
410	Application fees 26-50 crew	FCR	Each	\$300.00	\$30	\$330.00
411	Application fees >50 crew	FCR	Each	\$500.00	\$50	\$550.00
412	Assessment of traffic control Plans low	FCR	Each	\$100.00	\$10	\$110.00
413	Assessment of traffic control Plans Med	FCR	Each	\$300.00	\$30	\$330.00
414	Assessment of traffic control Plans High					As per Council's adopted road closure fees that apply to other applicants
	Parks/Reserves					
Cond	obolin, Lake Cargelligo & Tottenham					
415	Site Hire Per Event up to 5 Days	REF	Each	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00
416	Electricity Supply Per Day	REF	Each	\$32.73	\$3.27	\$36.00
	POOLS					
Cond	obolin, Lake Cargelligo & Tottenham					
417	Children per entry	REF	Each	\$2.64	\$0.26	\$2.90
418	Adult per entry	REF	Each	\$3.18	\$0.32	\$3.50
<del>T</del> 10	Product por ordery	INLI	Lacii	Ψ3.10	₩0.0 <u>L</u>	Ψ

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
419	Season Ticket Adults	REF	Each	\$83.64	\$8.36	\$92.00
420	Children	REF	Each	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$66.00
421	Family - 2 Adults & 2 children	REF	Family	\$186.36	\$18.64	\$205.00
422	Family - 2 Adults & 3 or more children	REF	Family	\$236.36	\$23.64	\$260.00
	Rural Addressing					
423	Replacement Rural Address Marker	REF	Each	\$48.18	\$4.82	\$53.00
	SEWERAGE					
Sewe	r Access					
Resid	ential (S. 501) - per annum					
424	General	ROR	Each	\$768.00	0%	\$768.00
425	Unit/Flat	ROR	Each	\$768.00	0%	\$768.00
Non-R	esidential (S. 501) - per annum					
426	General	ROR	Each	\$768.00	0%	\$768.00
427	Unit/Flat	ROR	Each	\$768.00	0%	\$768.00
428	Unmetered business	ROR	Each	\$768.00	0%	\$768.00
	Unmetered business – per Unit/Flat	ROR	Each	\$332.00	0%	\$332.00
Non-R	esidential - per quarter					
430	20 mm water service	ROR	Each	\$105.00	0%	\$105.00
431	25 mm water service	ROR	Each	\$163.00	0%	\$163.00
432	32 mm water service	ROR	Each	\$268.00	0%	\$268.00
433	40 mm water service	ROR	Each	\$415.00	0%	\$415.00
434	50 mm water service	ROR	Each	\$649.00	0%	\$649.00
435	80 mm water service	ROR	Each	\$1,660.00	0%	\$1,660.00
436	100 mm water service	ROR	Each	\$2,591.00	0%	\$2,591.00
	No trade waste agreement - per annum	ROR	Each	\$684.00	0%	\$684.00
Non –	Residential Sewer Usage Charge & Category 1 Trade Waste Usage Charge					

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
438	Based on percentage of water consumed deemed discharged into the sewer system - per Kilolitre	ROR	Each	\$3.15	0%	\$3.15
439	Minimum Usage Charge - per quarter	ROR	Each	\$47.00	0%	\$47.00
Sewe	r Charges for Non-rateable premises - per annum					
Non-ra	ateable Crown Lands and Schools					
440	Each Water Closet	SUB	Each	\$80.00	0%	\$80.00
441	Each Urinal	DCR	Each	\$61.00	0%	\$61.00
All Ot	ner Non-rateable lands					
442	Each Water Closet	ROR	Each	\$137.00	0%	\$137.00
443	Each Urinal	DCR	Each	\$61.00	0%	\$61.00
Trade	Waste Service					
444	Application Fees	ROR	Each	\$177.00	0%	\$177.00
445	Inspection Fee	ROR	Each	\$105.00	0%	\$105.00
446	Operation Inspection Fee	ROR	Each	\$105.00	0%	\$105.00
Trade	Waste Reinspection					
447	Each inspection – All Categories - per hour	ROR	Each	\$177.00	0%	\$177.00
Categ	ory 2 Trade Waste Usage Charge - per Kilolitre					
448	Based on percentage of water consumed deemed discharged into the water system	ROR	Each	\$2.05	0%	\$2.05
449	Based on percentage of water consumed deemed discharged into the water system where no onsite pre-treatment occurs	ROR	Each	\$19.00	0%	\$19.00
450	Minimum Usage Charge - per quarter	ROR	Each	\$45.00	0%	\$45.00
	nnection or Removal of Sewer Connection	•				
451	All Connection Sizes	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost
Sewe	r Connection					
452	All Connection Sizes	FCR	Each	\$1,071.00	0%	\$1,071.00
Septi	c Tank Waste Disposal - 1,000L or part thereof	•				

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)	
453	Acceptance of septic waste into Council's Sewage Treatment Facility (to be arranged in advance).	ROR	Each	\$53.00	0%	\$53.00	
Note:	It doesn't include any coarse waste (including bottles, cans, baby wipes, baby nappies and	d other solid art	ticles)				
Sewe	r Pipe and/or Access Chamber Location Fee						
454	Application/s are individually costed and quoted. Quotations valid for 28 days	DCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost	
Priva	te Works, or relocate and/or Access Chamber						
455	Application/s are individually costed and quoted. Quotations valid for 28 days	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost	
Press	sure Sewer Supply and Installation Contribution (excluding Roger Street Ba	icklog Works	s)				
456	Supply of Standard Pressure Sewerage Unit	ROR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost	
457	Installation – Connection to boundary kit	ROR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost	
458	Supply of Non-Standard unit	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost	
459	Installation of Non-standard unit	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost	
460	Design, Supply and Installation of Pressure Sewerage system including street pipelines, reticulation system, boundary kits and connection to existing sewerage network	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost	
Sewe	r Developer Charges (Sec 64 of Local Government Act 1993)						
461	Per equivalent tenement	FCR	Each	\$3,367.00	0%	\$3,367.00	
Note: A	Applications are individually costed and quoted. Quotations valid for 28 days						
	STORMWATER DRAINAGE						
462	Stormwater Management Charge – Urban Residential & Urban Business	STAT	Each	\$25.00	0%	\$25.00	
463	Stormwater Management Charge - All residential Strata Units (each)	STAT	Each	\$12.50	0%	\$12.50	
	SPORT, LEISURE FACILITIES AND HALLS						
Note: I	Note: Please See Council for Special Events that require Traffic Control and other additional services.						
Note: /	All SRA ground & hall fees are payable in Advance ; Not for Profit organisations will only b	e charged at h	alf the full rate.				
464	Additional Cleaning Charge (if any sports facility not left clean)	REF	Each	\$590.91	\$59.09	\$650.00	

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)			
SPOR	SPORTS FIELDS AND SHOWGROUNDS - Condobolin (SRA includes Racecourse, Pony club, Caravan Park, Dog Ring)								
465	Non-commercial Use of grounds - per day	REF	Each	\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00			
	Circus , Travelling Side Shows and other commercial users hire of grounds - per 24 hours	REF	Each	\$240.91	\$24.09	\$265.00			
SPOR	TS FIELDS AND SHOWGROUNDS - Lake Cargelligo								
467	Non-commercial Use of grounds - per day	REF	Each	\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00			
4hX	Circus , Travelling Side Shows and other commercial users hire of grounds - per 24 hours	REF	Each	\$240.91	\$24.09	\$265.00			
SPOR	TS FIELDS AND RACECOURSE - Tottenham								
469	Non-commercial Use of grounds - per day	REF	Each	\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00			
470	Circus , Travelling Side Shows and other commercial users hire of grounds - per 24 hours	REF	Each	\$240.91	\$24.09	\$265.00			
SPOR	TS FIELDS AND RACECOURSE - Tullibigeal								
471	Non-commercial Use of grounds - per day	REF	Each	\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00			
472	Circus , Travelling Side Shows and other commercial users hire of grounds - per 24 hours	REF	Each	\$240.91	\$24.09	\$265.00			
SPOR	TS FIELDS AND RACECOURSE - Other Villages and Localities								
473	Association or Group hire of grounds, Kiosk and Amenities	REF	Each	Free	\$0.00	Free			
	Events requesting additional Services from Council	ROR	Each	Per Quote	\$0.10	Per Quote			
	ng of Horses - Other than for an event								
	Overnight - per horse	REF	Each	\$5.91	\$0.59	\$6.50			
476	Weekly - per horse	REF	Each	\$34.55	\$3.45	\$38.00			
477	Stable Licences (new leases only) - per annum	REF	Each	Price on Application	0%	Price on Application			
Halls									
SRA	PAVILLION – Condobolin								

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
478	SRA Pavilion including Kitchen, Bar and Function Room. Includes crockery, glassware, tables & chairs for up to 100 people. Per 24 Hours (15% reduction for each additional 24hr period to a maximum of five days)	REF	Each	\$613.64	\$61.36	\$675.00
479	SRA Pavilion Hourly Rate	REF	Per Hour	\$190.91	\$19.09	\$210.00
480	Commercial Hire (whole of premises) per day	REF	Per Day	\$1,136.36	\$113.64	\$1,250.00
481	Function Room only per day (toilets included)	REF	Per Day	\$113.64	\$11.36	\$125.00
482	Function Room including kitchen per day (toilets included)	REF	Per Day	\$236.36	\$23.64	\$260.00
483	SRA Pavilion Security Bond (refundable)	DCR	Each	\$1,500.00	0%	\$1,500.00
484	Kitchen Only (per day)	REF	Per Day	\$136.36	\$13.64	\$150.00
485	Kitchen 1/2 day (6am-12pm) or (12pm-10pm)	REF	1/2 Day	\$81.82	\$8.18	\$90.00
486	Bar Only (per day)	REF	Per Day	\$68.18	\$6.82	\$75.00
487	Bar 1/2 day (6am-12pm) or (12pm-10pm)	REF	Each	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00
488	Kitchen/Bar Security Bond (refundable)	DCR	Each	\$250.00	0%	\$250.00
489	Additional Cleaning Charge (if premises not left clean)	REF	Each	\$590.91	\$59.09	\$650.00
490	Scissor lift hire per Hour -SRA Pavilion only (operate by LSC staff only) Normal Business hours.	REF	Per Hour	\$90.91	\$9.09	\$100.00
491	Scissor lift hire per Hour - SRA Pavilion only (operate by LSC staff only) Outside Business hours.	REF	Per Hour	\$136.36	\$13.64	\$150.00
492	Hire of Chairs (Council - Black) - Offsite hire	REF	Each	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00
493	Hire of Tables (Council) - Offsite hire	REF	Each	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00
494	Hire of Stage (to be setup by LSC staff only)	REF	Each	\$113.64	\$11.36	\$125.00
Commi	unity Centre Fees - Condobolin - Set by Section 355 Committee					
495	Upstairs Gallery/ Kitchen and Veranda	REF	Per Function	\$359.00	0%	\$359.00
496	Downstairs Rooms including kitchen use	REF	Per Hour	\$12.00	0%	\$12.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)			
497	Cleaning Fee	REF	Per Function	\$103.00	0%	\$103.00			
498	Bond (refundable once site cleaned)	REF	Per Function	\$205.00	0%	\$205.00			
Note: A	Note: Any other amount, proportionate to the above Fee structure dependant on the event								
Meeti	ng Room Hire Council Chambers or Committee Room								
499	Hire of Chambers or Committee Room- (Private or Business)	REF	Day	\$118.18	\$11.82	\$130.00			
500	Hire of Chambers or Committee Room- (Private or Business)	REF	Per Hour	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00			
501	Hire of Chambers or Committee Room- (Charitable Organisations and Service Clubs)	REF	Per Function	Free	0%	Free			
Lake Cargelligo Sail and Power Boat Club									
502	Hire of Club House including Kitchen (Per 24 Hours)	REF	Per Function	\$190.91	\$19.09	\$210.00			
503	Hire of Club House including Kitchen (Per 24 Hours)-Not for Profit	REF	Per Function	\$95.45	\$9.55	\$105.00			
504	Hire of Club House including Kitchen Members (Per 24 Hours)	REF	Per Function	\$145.45	\$14.55	\$160.00			
505	Hire of Club House not including Kitchen Half day	REF	Per Function	\$72.73	\$7.27	\$80.00			
506	Hire of Club House including Kitchen Full day	REF	Per Function	\$95.45	\$9.55	\$105.00			
507	Hire of Club House Deposit	REF	Per Function	\$386.36	\$38.64	\$425.00			
HALL	S - Lake Cargelligo								
508	24 Hours/Daily	REF	Each	\$281.82	\$28.18	\$310.00			
509	Hourly	REF	Hour	\$27.27	\$2.73	\$30.00			
510	Security Bond (refundable)	DCR	Each	\$750.00	0%	\$750.00			
511	Additional Cleaning Charge (if premise not left clean)	REF	Each	\$454.55	\$45.45	\$500.00			
HALL	S - Tullibigeal								
512	24 Hours/Daily	REF	Each	\$190.91	\$19.09	\$210.00			
513	Hourly	REF	Hour	\$19.09	\$1.91	\$21.00			
514	Security Bond (refundable)	DCR	Each	\$750.00	0%	\$750.00			
515	Additional Cleaning Charge (if premise not left clean)	REF	Each	\$454.55	\$45.45	\$500.00			
HALL	S - Tottenham								
516	Hall, super room and kitchen	REF	Per Function	\$190.91	\$19.09	\$210.00			
517	Bond (refundable once site cleaned)	REF	Per Function	\$190.91	\$19.09	\$210.00			

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
518	Hall half day	REF	Per Function	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
519	Hall full day	REF	Per Function	\$95.45	\$9.55	\$105.00
520	Supper room and kitchen	REF	Per Function	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
521	Committee room half day	REF	Per Function	\$27.27	\$2.73	\$30.00
522	Committee room full day	REF	Per Function	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
523	Committee room for meetings etc.	REF	Per Function	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00
524	Hire of chairs	REF	Each	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00
525	Hire of tables	REF	Each	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00
526	Security Bond (refundable)	DCR	Each	\$750.00	0%	\$750.00
527	Additional Cleaning Charge (if premise not left clean)	REF	Each	\$454.55	\$45.45	\$500.00
HALL	S - Fifield, Kiacatoo, and Vermont Hill	•				
528	24 Hours/Daily	REF	Each	\$104.55	\$10.45	\$115.00
529	Hourly	REF	Hour	\$11.36	\$1.14	\$12.50
530	Security Bond (refundable)	DCR	Each	\$500.00	0%	\$500.00
531	Additional Cleaning Charge (if premise not left clean)	REF	Each	\$454.55	\$45.45	\$500.00
Addit	ional Hall Charges					
532	Key replacement cost	REF	Each	\$150.00	0%	\$150.00

Note: Deposits are Designed to guard against theft, misuse, damage and leaving the hall in an unsatisfactory condition. Deposits will be fully refunded subject to satisfactory inspection report.

If the Facility requires cleaning or repair the cost will be deducted from the deposit.

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
	WASTE MANAGEMENT					
	ction Service – per service					
Condo						
	Domestic Waste Management Charge - per annum (Sec.496)					
533	(minimum 3 bins) Includes waste, recycling, organics	DCR	Each	\$551.00	0%	\$551.00
534	Non-Rateable Property residential - per annum	ROR	Each	\$551.00	0%	\$551.00
F2F	Business Waste Management Charge - per annum (Sec 501)	DOD	Гааһ			
535	(minimum 2 bins) Includes waste and recycling	ROR	Each	\$414.00	0%	\$414.00
536	Non Rateable Property non-residential per annum	ROR	Each	\$414.00	0%	\$414.00
Additi	onal Bins					
537	Additional Red Bin Waste Charge (weekly collection)	ROR	Each	\$136.00	0%	\$136.00
538	Additional Yellow Bin Waste Charge (fortnightly collection)	ROR	Each	\$128.00	0%	\$128.00
539	Additional Green Bin Waste Charge (fortnightly collection)	ROR	Each	\$136.00	0%	\$136.00
Albert	, Derriwong, Fifield, Lake Cargelligo, Tottenham and Tullibigeal					
540	Domestic Waste Management Charge - per annum (Sec. 496) (minimum 2 bins) Includes waste and recycling	ROR	Each	\$414.00	0%	\$414.00
541	Non-Rateable Property residential - per annum	ROR	Each	\$414.00	0%	\$414.00
542	Business Waste Management Charge - per annum (Sec 501) (minimum 2 bins) Includes waste and recycling	ROR	Each	\$414.00	0%	\$414.00
543	Non Rateable Property non-residential per annum	ROR	Each	\$414.00	0%	\$414.00
544	Replacement of 240 litre MGB - each	DCR	Each	\$81.00	0%	\$81.00
Additi	onal Bins					
545	Additional Red Bin Waste Charge (weekly collection)	ROR	Each	\$136.00	0%	\$136.00
546	Additional Yellow Bin Waste Charge (fortnightly collection)	ROR	Each	\$128.00	0%	\$128.00
	ollection Service					
	er and Mining					
547	Waste Management Charge (Minimum Charge)	ROR	Each	\$146.00	0%	\$146.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)			
Farmlan	d, Residential Non-Urban and Rateable Vacant Land	•	<u> </u>						
548	Waste Management Charge (Minimum Charge)	ROR	Each	\$132.00	0%	\$132.00			
Specia	ecial Event Waste Collection								
549	Supply, empty and remove 240L Bins (Waste and Recycling)	ROR	Each	\$5.00	0%	\$5.00			
Tip Wa	ste - Commercial	•							
550	Aggregate, road base or ballast - Material such as rock and/or gravel - Examples: road base, railway ballast, asphalt Excluding concrete- <b>Separate or part of mixed load</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00			
551	Aggregate, road base or ballast - Material such as rock and/or gravel - Examples: road base, railway ballast, asphalt Excluding concrete- <b>Separate or part of mixed load</b>	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meters	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00			
552	Aggregate, road base or ballast - Material such as rock and/or gravel - Examples: road base, railway ballast, asphalt Excluding concrete- <b>Separate or part of mixed load</b>	REF	trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00			
553	Aggregate, road base or ballast - Material such as rock and/or gravel - Examples: road base, railway ballast, asphalt Excluding concrete- Separate or part of mixed load	REF	trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	\$15.45	\$1.55	\$17.00			
554	Aggregate, road base or ballast - Material such as rock and/or gravel - Examples: road base, railway ballast, asphalt Excluding concrete- Separate or part of mixed load	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00			
555	Agricultural bunker tarpaulins per m³	REF	Each	\$68.18	\$6.82	\$75.00			
556	Aluminium (non-ferrous) e.g. aluminium cans, frames, Batteries e.g. batteries separated from electronic devices, and Ferrous iron or steel e.g. scrap steel, car bodies	REF	Each	Free	Free	Free			

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
557	Bricks, Mortar, Concrete, Ceramics, Tiles and Pottery- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
558	Bricks, Mortar, Concrete, Ceramics, Tiles and Pottery- Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
559	Bricks, Mortar, Concrete, Ceramics, Tiles and Pottery- Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
560	Bricks, Mortar, Concrete, Ceramics, Tiles and Pottery- Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$15.45</b>	\$1.55	\$17.00
561	Bricks, Mortar, Concrete, Ceramics, Tiles and Pottery- Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
562	Composts or Mulches, Vegetation or Garden, Wood, Trees or Timber- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
563	Composts or Mulches, Vegetation or Garden, Wood, Trees or Timber-Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
564	Composts or Mulches, Vegetation or Garden, Wood, Trees or Timber-Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
565	Composts or Mulches, Vegetation or Garden, Wood, Trees or Timber-Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$</b> 15.45	\$1.55	\$17.00
566	Composts or Mulches, Vegetation or Garden, Wood, Trees or Timber- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
567	E-waste - Electrical goods, TV, Computers Toaster, Radio, Speakers, Stereos, Power tools- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
568	E-waste - Electrical goods, TV, Computers Toaster, Radio, Speakers, Stereos, Power tools- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
	E-waste - Electrical goods, TV, Computers Toaster, Radio, Speakers, Stereos, Power tools- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
570	E-waste - Electrical goods, TV, Computers Toaster, Radio, Speakers, Stereos, Power tools- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$</b> 15.45	\$1.55	\$17.00
571	E-waste - Electrical goods, TV, Computers Toaster, Radio, Speakers, Stereos, Power tools- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
572	Glass - Non recyclable glass - E.g.: Windows, plate glass, glass fines Excluding light bulbs, fluorescent tubes- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
573	Glass - Non recyclable glass - E.g.: Windows, plate glass, glass fines Excluding light bulbs, fluorescent tubes- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
574	Glass - Non recyclable glass - E.g.: Windows, plate glass, glass fines Excluding light bulbs, fluorescent tubes- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
575	Glass - Non recyclable glass - E.g.: Windows, plate glass, glass fines Excluding light bulbs, fluorescent tubes- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$</b> 15.45	\$1.55	\$17.00
576	Glass - Non recyclable glass - E.g.: Windows, plate glass, glass fines Excluding light bulbs, fluorescent tubes- <b>Sorted waste non contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
577	Mattresses each	REF	Each	\$14.55	\$1.45	\$16.00
578	Commingled recycling (includes glass ridged plastic and cardboard)			Free	0%	Free
579	Cooking oil per litre	REF	Litre	\$0.23	\$0.02	\$0.25
580	Engine oils	REF	Litre	Free	0%	Free
581	Mixed waste - Mixed waste is any waste that contains more than one of the material composition types (MCC's) <b>Unsorted waste- contaminated with other waste types/ mixed</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
582	Mixed waste - Mixed waste is any waste that contains more than one of the material composition types (MCC's) Unsorted waste- contaminated with other waste types/mixed	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
583	Mixed waste - Mixed waste is any waste that contains more than one of the material composition types (MCC's) Unsorted waste- contaminated with other waste types/mixed	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
584	Mixed waste - Mixed waste is any waste that contains more than one of the material composition types (MCC's) <b>Unsorted waste- contaminated with other waste types/mixed</b>	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$15.45</b>	\$1.55	\$17.00
585	Mixed waste - Mixed waste is any waste that contains more than one of the material composition types (MCC's) <b>Unsorted waste- contaminated with other waste types/mixed</b>	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
586	Mixed waste - Equivalent to one dwelling	REF	Mobile bin	\$4,286.36	\$428.64	\$4,715.00
587	Paper and Cardboard- Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed	REF	240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
588	Paper and Cardboard- Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
589	Paper and Cardboard- Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
590	Paper and Cardboard- Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$15.45</b>	\$1.55	\$17.00
591	Paper and Cardboard- Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
592	Plasterboard - Gypsum based construction sheeting. Excluding: fibre cement, masonite, villaboard, asbestos- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
593	Plasterboard - Gypsum based construction sheeting. Excluding: fibre cement, masonite, villaboard, asbestos- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
594	Plasterboard - Gypsum based construction sheeting. Excluding: fibre cement, masonite, villaboard, asbestos- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
595	Plasterboard - Gypsum based construction sheeting. Excluding: fibre cement, masonite, villaboard, asbestos- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$15.45</b>	\$1.55	\$17.00
596	Plasterboard - Gypsum based construction sheeting. Excluding: fibre cement, masonite, villaboard, asbestos-Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed	REF	Trucks and skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
597	Plastic - non recyclable - E.g.: perspex, PVC piping, Astroturf, polystyrene, plastic matt, pool liners, black plastic- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Mobile bin 240Lt	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
598	Plastic - non recyclable - E.g.: perspex, PVC piping, Astroturf, polystyrene, plastic matt, pool liners, black plastic- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Car boot up to .50 cubic meter	\$6.36	\$0.64	\$7.00
599	Plastic - non recyclable - E.g.: perspex, PVC piping, Astroturf, polystyrene, plastic matt, pool liners, black plastic- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Single axle trailer/ute up to 1 cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
600	Plastic - non recyclable - E.g.: perspex, PVC piping, Astroturf, polystyrene, plastic matt, pool liners, black plastic- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Bogie axle trailer/ute up to 1.5 cubic meters	<b>\$</b> 15.45	\$1.55	\$17.00
601	Plastic - non recyclable - E.g.: perspex, PVC piping, Astroturf, polystyrene, plastic matt, pool liners, black plastic- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	skip bins per cubic meter	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
602	Soil (not contaminated) E.g Clean clay, sand, topsoil. Note certificate may be required to demonstrate material not contaminated- <b>Sorted waste not contaminated/mixed</b>	REF	Each	No Charge	0%	No Charge

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)			
Tyres	Tyres- Additional charge of \$5.00 per tyre when Rim is still on tyre								
603	Passenger vehicle	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00			
604	Light truck and 4x4	REF	Each	\$14.55	\$1.45	\$16.00			
605	Heavy truck	REF	Each	\$23.64	\$2.36	\$26.00			
606	Small tractor - Under 1.5 metre diameter - each	REF	Each	\$58.18	\$5.82	\$64.00			
607	Large tractor - Over 1.5 metre diameter - each	REF	Each	\$104.55	\$10.45	\$115.00			
608	Small earthmover - Under 1.0 meter diameter - each	REF	Each	\$101.82	\$10.18	\$112.00			
609	Large earthmover - over 1.0 meter diameter each	REF	Each	\$295.45	\$29.55	\$325.00			
610	Grader - each	REF	Each	\$70.91	\$7.09	\$78.00			
Note:	Note: Disposal of inner tubes of tyres is treated as general waste.								
Asbe	stos								
	e to accept - (only accepted at Condobolin and Lake Cargelligo waste facilities, minimum oking and prior payment required)	48 hours notic	e required,						
611	Less than 1m³ (Minimum Fee)	REF	Each	45.45	\$4.55	50.00			
612	Per m³ (any waste contaminated with Friable asbestos)	REF	Each	286.36	\$28.64	\$315.00			
613	Per m³ (any waste contaminated with Bonded asbestos)	REF	Each	142.73	\$14.27	\$157.00			
614	Fire damaged dwelling containing asbestos	REF	Each	4,286.36	\$428.64	\$4,715.00			
Anim	al Disposal								
615	Small Animals per animal (e.g. cat or small dog)	REF	Each	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00			
616	Medium Animals per animal (e.g. large dog or sheep)	REF	Each	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$22.00			
617	Large Animals per animal (e.g. cow or horse)	REF	Each	\$38.18	\$3.82	\$42.00			
618	Commercial/Farm bulk disposal per m³ (Grain etc.)	REF	Cubic metre	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00			
	WATER								
Conn	Connection of Metered Water Service - each								
619	Short connection - 20 mm water service (connection is on same side as property)	ROR	Each	\$601.00	0%	\$601.00			
620	Short connection - 25 mm water service (connection is on same side as property)	ROR	Each	\$720.00	0%	\$720.00			
621	Short connection - 32 mm water service (connection is on same side as property)	ROR	Each	\$809.00	0%	\$809.00			

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
622	Long connection - 20 mm water service (connection is middle or other side of road )	ROR	Each	\$2,423.00	0%	\$2,423.00
623	Long connection - 25 mm water service (connection is middle or other side of road )	ROR	Each	\$2,542.00	0%	\$2,542.00
624	Long connection - 32 mm water service (connection is middle or other side of road)	ROR	Each	\$2,631.00	0%	\$2,631.00
625	>32 mm water service	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost
626	Non standard connections	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost
Meter	ed Water Usage Charges (billed quarterly)					
	Minimum Account	REF	Each	\$22.00	0%	\$22.00
Reside	ential Water - per Kilolitre					
628	Tariff Step 1 - Up to 600 kL per annum	REF	Each	\$3.00	0%	\$3.00
629	Tariff Step 2 - Greater than 600 kL per annum	REF	Each	\$4.25	0%	\$4.25
Non U	rban, Farmland - Per Kilolitre					
630	Tariff Step 1 - Up to 600 kL per annum	REF	Each	\$3.00	0%	\$3.00
631	Tariff Step 2 - Greater than 600 kL per annum	REF	Each	\$4.25	0%	\$4.25
Non R	esidential, Business - Per Kilolitre					
632	Non-Res/Business Water - per Kilolitre	REF	Each	\$3.00	0%	\$3.00
Murrin	Bridge Residential Water (as per Council resolution 2021/113)					
633	Tariff Step 1 Up to 14,000 KL	REF	Kilolitre	\$3.00	0%	\$3.00
634	Tariff Step 2 Greater than 14,000 KL	REF	Kilolitre	\$4.25	0%	\$4.25
Raw V	ater Usage Charge - per Kilolitre					
635	Tariff Res/Non-Res/Business Raw Water	REF	Kilolitre	\$2.05	0%	\$2.05

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)		
Availa	ability Charges (per metered water connection) - per annum							
Resid	ential							
636	20 mm water service	REF	Each	\$486.00	0%	\$486.00		
637	25 mm water service	REF	Each	\$742.00	0%	\$742.00		
638	32 mm water service	REF	Each	\$1,196.00	0%	\$1,196.00		
639	40 mm water service	REF	Each	\$1,842.00	0%	\$1,842.00		
640	100 mm water service	REF	Each	\$11,342.00	0%	\$11,342.00		
Non R	Non Residential							
641	20 mm water service	REF	Each	\$486.00	0%	\$486.00		
642	25 mm water service	REF	Each	\$742.00	0%	\$742.00		
643	32 mm water service	REF	Each	\$1,196.00	0%	\$1,196.00		
644	40 mm water service	REF	Each	\$1,842.00	0%	\$1,842.00		
645	50 mm water service	REF	Each	\$2,861.00	0%	\$2,861.00		
646	80 mm water service	REF	Each	\$7,273.00	0%	\$7,273.00		
647	100 mm water service	REF	Each	\$11,342.00	0%	\$11,342.00		
648	Untreated Water - Tottenham	REF	Each	\$486.00	0%	\$486.00		
649	Kikiora Pipeline 20 mm water service	REF	Each	\$486.00	0%	\$486.00		
650	Gibsonvale 20 mm water service	REF	Each	\$486.00	0%	\$486.00		
Avail	ability Charges (per unmetered water connection) - per annum							
651	Dedicated Fire Service – Fire Fighting purposes only	REF	Each	Free	0%	Free		
652	Business	REF	Each	\$1,185.00	0%	\$1,185.00		
653	Business Interconnected	REF	Each	\$889.00	0%	\$889.00		
654	Residential, Rural or Non Rateable	REF	Each	\$1,058.00	0%	\$1,058.00		
655	Fifield & Burcher	REF	Each	\$804.00	0%	\$804.00		
Availa	ability Charges (per unconnected allotment)							
656	Vacant rateable allotments to urban areas within 225m of a Council water main capable of connection	REF	Each	\$486.00	0%	\$486.00		

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)			
657	Villages of Burcher and Fifield: Vacant rateable allotments to urban areas within 225m of a Council water main capable of connection	REF	Each	\$374.00	0%	\$374.00			
Pena	ty for Overdue Rates and Charges (Section 556)								
658	Interest on Outstanding Rates & Charges is charged at the Maximum Rate – as advised by Office of Local Government	STAT	Each	TBA	0%	6.0%			
Meter	Meter Test (refunded if meter is outside ±4% accuracy) - each								
659	20 mm, 25 mm and 32 mm water meters – NATA tested	FCR	Each	\$515.00	0%	\$515.00			
660	>32 mm water meters - NATA tested	FCR	Each	\$1,776.00	0%	\$1,776.00			
Meter	Meter Replacement – Customer request - each								
661	20 mm	REF	Each	\$170.00	\$17.00	\$187.00			
662	> 20 mm	FCR	Each	At Cost	\$0.00	At Cost			
Meter	Reading - each								
663	Special meter reading	REF	Each	\$98.00	0%	\$98.00			
664	Urgent Special meter reading - 48 hours	REF	Each	\$125.00	0%	\$125.00			
665	Contest routine quarterly reading (refunded if Council reading found to be in error)	REF	Each	\$98.00	0%	\$98.00			
666	Special reading of meter required due to access to the meter not being possible at time of normal quarterly reads	REF	Each	\$98.00	0%	\$98.00			
667	Installation of Remote Meter Reading Device where access is limited/restricted	FCR	Each	At Cost	\$0.00	At Cost			
668	Fire Flow Investigation (Pressure/flow test and report for fire protection Design)	REF	Each	\$149.09	\$14.91	\$164.00			
Reloc	ation of Existing Water Service								
669	20 mm – less than one (1) metre laterally, no new mains tapping required	REF	Each	\$230.00	0%	\$230.00			
670	20 mm – and mains tapping required (Minimum Charge)	REF	Each	\$462.00	0%	\$462.00			
671	> 20mm – Jobs individually quoted and costed. Quotations valid for 28 days	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost			

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
Disco	onnection of Metered Water Service					
672	Disconnection or Removal of Water Connection all sizes	FCR	Each	\$125.00	0%	\$125.00
Resti	ricted/Locked Water Service - each					
673	Serve notice to restrict/lock water service for non-payment of charges - personal delivery	REF	Each	\$113.64	\$11.36	\$125.00
674	Unlocking fee for restricted/locked water service	REF	Each	\$119.09	\$11.91	\$131.00
Reco	nnection of Water Service					
675	20 mm water service	REF	Each	\$435.00	0%	\$435.00
676	25 mm water service	REF	Each	\$462.00	0%	\$462.00
677	32 mm water service	REF	Each	\$551.00	0%	\$551.00
678	32 mm water service	REF	Each	\$551.00	0%	\$551.00
679	> 32 mm water service	FCR	Each	At Cost	0%	At Cost
Pipe	Location Fee					
680	Locate Only	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
681	Locate and Expose	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
682	Locate, expose and provide traffic Control	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
Back	flow Prevention Fee					
683	Installation of RPZ device	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
684	Installation of other approved backflow prevention device	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
685	Backflow prevention device inspection and testing	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
Priva	te Works					
686	Per application	FCR	Each	At Cost	10%	At Cost
Wate	r Developer Charges (Sec 64 of Local Government Act 1993)					
687	Per equivalent tenement	FCR	Each	\$11,718.00	0%	\$11,718.00
	k Wash - Usage Fee					
688	Avdata Key Deposit - Refundable	REF	Each	\$45.00	0%	\$45.00
689	Truck Wash Fee (Minimum of \$5.00)	REF	Per Minute	\$1.00	0%	\$1.00
Stand	dpipe - Fee					

Item No	Particulars	Pricing Policy ID	Basis	2021/22 Fees (GST - Exc)	GST	2021/22 Fees (GST - Inclusive)
690	Avdata/Waterbook Key Deposit - Refundable	REF	Each	\$45.00	0%	\$45.00
691	Potable Water Standpipe Usage Fee Avdata (Minimum of \$5.00)	REF	Per kL	\$4.00	0%	\$4.00
692	Raw Water Standpipe Usage Fee (Minimum of \$5.00)	REF	Per kL	\$2.05	0%	\$2.05
693	Aerodromes treated water access Fee per day	REF	Daily	\$55.70	0%	\$55.70
694	Aerodromes treated water (Maximum 50kL per day)	REF	Per kL	\$9.84	0%	\$9.84